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[GC(XXXV)/982] 

REPORT ON VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS PLEDGED TO THE 
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND CO-OPERATION FUND FOR 1992 

1. By 7 p.m. on 19 September 42 Members of the Agency had pledged voluntary 
contributions for the Technical Assistance and Co-operation Fund for 1992 as 
shown in the table overleaf. 

2. When the Conference takes up this item of the agenda, the President will 
report on the contributions pledged to the Technical Assistance and 
Co-operation Fund by that time. Delegates who have not yet done so are 
invited to communicate their Governments' pledges as soon as possible to the 
officer who will be sitting during the plenary meetings at a table marked 
"Voluntary Contributions" near the foot of the podium in the Festsaal, and who 
at other times will be at a table similarly identified in the Zeremoniensaal. 
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Table 

Member State 

Pledges expressed in United States dollars at 
the rate of exchange used for the 
United Nations Development Programme 

Base rate Share of S 52.5 million Amount 
% a/ using base rate b/ pledged 

Afghanistan 0.01 
Albania 0.01 
Algeria 0.15 
Argentina 0.65 
Australia 1.55 

Austria 0.73 
Bangladesh 0.01 
Belgium 1.16 
Bolivia 0.01 
Brazil 1.43 

Bulgaria 0.15 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 0.33 
Cameroon 0.01 
Canada 3.06 
Chile 0.08 

China 0.78 
Colombia 0.14 
Costa Rica 0.02 
Cote d'lvoire 0.02 
Cuba 0.09 

Cyprus 0.02 
Czech and Slovak Federal Republic 0.65 
Democratic Kampuchea 0.01 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 0.05 
Denmark 0.68 

Dominican Republic 0.03 
Ecuador 0.03 
Egypt 0.07 
El Salvador 0.01 
Ethiopia 0.01 

Finland 0.50 
France 6.19 
Gabon 0.03 
Germany 9.27 
Ghana 0.01 

Greece 0.39 
Guatemala 0.02 
Haiti 0.01 
Holy See 0.01 
Hungary 0.21 
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10 
10 
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26 
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15 
15 
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5 
5 

262 
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15 
4 866 

5 

204 
10 
5 
5 
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250 
250 
750 
250 
750 

250 
250 
000 
250 
750 

750 
250 
250 
500 
000 

500 
500 
500 
500 
250 

500 
250 
250 
250 
000 

750 
750 
750 
250 
250 

500 
750 
750 
750 
250 

750 
500 
250 
250 
250 

250 000 
820 313 

383 250 
5 250 

265 000 

10 000 

5 250 

42 000 

409 500 

47 250 

341 250 

26 250 
357 000 

262 500 
3 249 750 

4 866 750 

204 750 

2 625 
110 250 
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Member State 

Pledges expressed in United States dollars at 
the rate of exchange used for the 

United Nations Development Programme 

Base rate Share of $ 52.5 million Amount 
% a/ using base rate b/ pledged 

Iceland 
India 
Indones ia 
Iran, Islamic Republic of 
Iraq 

Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Jamaica 
Japan 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwa i t 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Monaco 

Mongolia 
Morocco 
Myanmar 
Namibia 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

0.03 
0.37 
0.15 
0.68 
0.12 

0.18 
0.21 
3.95 
0.01 

11.26 

0.01 
0.01 
0.22 
0.29 
0.01 

0.01 
0.28 
0.01 
0.06 
0.01 

0.11 
0.01 
0.01 
0.93 
0.01 

0.01 
0.04 
0.01 
0.01 
1.63 

0.24 
0.01 
0.01 
0.20 
0.54 

0.06 
0.02 
0.03 
0.06 
0.09 

15 
194 
78 

357 
63 

94 
110 

2 073 
5 

5 911 

5 
5 

115 
152 

5 

5 
147 
5 

31 
5 

57 
5 
5 

488 
5 

5 
21 
5 
5 

855 

126 
5 
5 

105 
283 

31 
10 
15 
31 
47 

750 
250 
750 
000 
000 

500 
250 
750 
250 
500 

250 
250 
500 
250 
250 

250 
000 
250 
500 
250 

750 
250 
250 
250 
250 

250 
000 
250 
250 
750 

000 
250 
250 
000 
500 

500 
500 
750 
500 
250 

15 750 
194 250 
39 000 

20 000 

115 500 

5 250 

57 750 

5 250 

855 750 

105 000 
283 500 

31 500 
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Member State 

Pledges expressed in United States dollars at 
the rate of exchange used for the 
United Nations Development Programme 

Base rate Share of $ 52.5 million Amount 
% a/ using base rate b/ pledged 

Poland 0.55 
Portugal 0.18 
Qatar 0.05 
Romania 0.19 
Saudi Arabia 1.01 

Senegal 0.01 
Sierra Leone 0.01 
Singapore 0.11 
South Africa 0.44 
Spain 1.93 

Sri Lanka 0.01 
Sudan 0.01 
Sweden 1.20 
Switzerland 1.07 
Syrian Arab Republic 0.04 

Thailand 0.10 
Tunisia 0.03 
Turkey 0.32 
Uganda 0.01 
Ukraine 1.24 

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 9.89 
United Arab Emirates 0.19 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 4.81 
United Republic of Tanzania 0.01 
United States of America 25.00 

Uruguay 0.04 
Venezuela 0.56 
Viet Nam 0.01 
Yugoslavia 0.45 
Zaire 0.01 

Zambia 0.01 
Zimbabwe 0.02 

TOTAL 100.00 

288 
94 
26 
99 
530 

5 
5 

57 
231 

1 013 

5 
5 

630 
561 
21 

52 
15 

168 
5 

651 

5 192 
99 

2 525 
5 

13 125 

21 
294 

5 
236 

5 

5 
10 

52 500 

750 
500 
250 
750 
250 

250 
250 
750 
000 
250 

250 
250 
000 
750 
000 

500 
750 
000 
250 
000 

250 
750 

250 
250 
000 

000 
000 
250 
250 
250 

250 
500 

000 

288 750 

630 000 
561 750 

52 500 

168 000 

2 525 250 
5 250 

15 000 

5 250 
236 250 

5 250 

17 880 688 

a/ Subject to the approval of the base rate by the General Conference. 
b/ The amount of the target is subject to final approval by the General Conference. 


